# news release

Mandarin Oriental Hotel Group Limited 8th Floor, One Island East, Taikoo Place, 18 Westlands Road, Quarry Bay, Hong Kong Telephone +852 2895 9288 Facsimile +852 2837 3500 mandarinoriental.com



# SAY 'I DO' IN THE HEART OF KNIGHTSBRIDGE, ONE OF LONDON'S MOST ICONIC AND ROMANTIC SPOTS, WITH MANDARIN ORIENTAL HYDE PARK, LONDON & BOODLES

MANDARIN ORIENTAL HYDE PARK, LONDON WELCOMES GUESTS TO EMBARK ON AN EXCLUSIVE ENGAGEMENT EXPERIENCE CREATED IN PARTNERSHIP WITH BOODLES.



Hong Kong, 1 February 2024 - <u>Mandarin Oriental Hyde Park, London</u> is delighted to announce the launch of its exclusive engagement accommodation package, available to book in time for Valentine's Day.

Designed for couples seeking an extraordinary celebration of love and romance in the heart of London, this bespoke experience, <u>Say 'I Do'</u>, will take couples on a magical journey in partnership with family run British jeweller, Boodles.

Guests will be offered a dedicated 'Proposal Concierge', who will be on hand for every request, no matter how big or small, from offering ring guidance, to assisting with capturing the perfect proposal. Whether guests envision a proposal at the Grand Royal Entrance, in the privacy of their room or suite, or during a romantic picnic in Hyde Park, the hotel's 'Proposal Concierge' will assist guests to plan a truly memorable moment.



### Page 2

The romance does not stop there as guests will be personally invited by the team at Boodles to visit their store on Sloane Street for a private viewing of Boodles' rarest diamonds and gemstones at the boutique's 'Garden Room', curated by Boodles' gemmologist. The happy couple will also receive a special Boodles gift to take home.

Couples may also receive an exclusive invitation to attend one of the brand's prestigious summer events - which are exclusively offered to Boodles' VIP customers only – such as the RHS Chelsea Flower Show or Salon Privé London.

The proposer will be invited by the 'Proposal Concierge' to visit Boodles prior to their stay, where they will be guided by the experts at Boodles to select the perfect engagement ring. A generous £500 gift voucher towards the purchase will be offered alongside a complimentary jewellery cleaning service.

Mandarin Oriental Hyde Park, London's Say 'I do' experience is valid all year round, with rates starting at GBP 1,680, and includes:

- Full English breakfast in the restaurant overlooking Hyde Park, where guests may
  witness the Royal Household Calvary passing-by, or served in the privacy of their
  room or suite
- A bottle of Bollinger Champagne to enjoy in their room or suite
- A romantic turndown
- The couple's favourite tipple to be enjoyed at The Aubrey or in the comfort of their room or suite
- A 60 min Couples' treatment at The Spa and access to the Rasul Water Wellness
   Temple
- An invitation for the couple to celebrate their one-year anniversary with a private 'Omakase' experience at The Aubrey
- A bouquet of Moyses Stevens flowers
- A bespoke Boodles experience
- Additional benefits are available when you log into or join <u>Fans of M.O.</u>



# Page 3

#### **About Boodles**

Since 1798, Boodles has represented the epitome of fine British jewellery. Still a privately-owned family business, Boodles stands for the very best in creative design; the highest quality diamonds and gemstones; and the fusion of traditional craft skills with innovation. Every piece of Boodles jewellery is designed, and hand finished in Britain. There is an emphasis at Boodles on provenance: where they take pride in being able to trace their diamonds all the way back to source, and on using gold of a Single Mine Origin. At once classic and contemporary – and always distinctive – Boodles is perhaps best known for Raindance; the iconic ring which was recognised by the V&A Museum and entered into its permanent collection. In 2023 – the year of our 225th anniversary – Boodles was named by the UK's luxury sector body, Walpole, as Best British Luxury Brand of the Year.

#### About Mandarin Oriental Hyde Park, London

Sitting between glorious Royal Parkland and the buzz of central Knightsbridge, Mandarin Oriental Hyde Park, London offers the essence of timeless heritage coupled with contemporary flair and impeccable service. Each of the hotel's <u>rooms and suites</u> were redesigned as part of the most-extensive multi-million-pound restoration in the hotel's history, by internationally-renowned designer Joyce Wang, to reflect the natural beauty of neighbouring Hyde Park. An award-winning <u>spa</u> and diverse dining choices from two-Michelin starred <u>Dinner by Heston Blumenthal</u>, Japanese Izakaya at <u>The Aubrey</u>, Traditional Afternoon Tea in <u>The Rosebery</u> and cocktails in the <u>Mandarin Bar</u> makes Mandarin Oriental Hyde Park, London one of London's premier addresses.

#### **About Mandarin Oriental Hotel Group**

Mandarin Oriental is the award-winning owner and operator of some of the world's most luxurious hotels, resorts and residences. Recognised for creating exceptional properties, each destination reflects the Group's oriental heritage, local culture and unique design. The Group's mission is to completely delight and inspire guests through delivering passionate service.



# Page 4

Having grown from its Asian roots over 60 years ago into a global brand, the Group now operates 38 hotels, 11 residences and 23 Exclusive Homes in 25 countries and territories with many more projects under development. Mandarin Oriental continues to drive its reputation as an innovative leader in luxury hospitality, delivering sustainable growth over the long term.

Further information is available on our Social Media channels and website: <a href="https://www.mandarinoriental.com">www.mandarinoriental.com</a>, including <a href="https://www.mandarinoriental.com">Media Centre</a>. Alternatively, please contact:

# **Corporate Office**

Emilie Pichon (<u>epichon@mohg.com</u>)
Brand Director Europe

# Mandarin Oriental Hyde Park, London

Lindsay Bonsall (<u>lbonsall@mohg.com</u>) Head of Public Relations, and Communications Tel: +44 (0) 20 7201 3616

Alicia Gomez Ovalle (<u>agovalle@mohg.com</u>) Communications Manager Tel: +44 (0) 20 7201 3814